capacity has been requested and paid for prior to the City 3 

of Margate constructing the same, except as provided herein.  4 

(d) Prepayment of connection charges shall be one thousand nine 5 

hundred twenty dollars ($1,920.00) per sewer ERC and one 6 

thousand seven hundred ninety dollars ($1,790.00) per water 7 

ERC, for a total prepayment of three thousand seven hundred 8 

ten dollars ($3,710.00) per ERC. Such connection charges 9 

shall be subject to adjustment as provided in the Schedule 10 

of Fees and Charges approved by Resolution of the City 11